# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
DALLAS CERAMICS, INC.		12/09/1999	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CoorsTek, Inc.	
Street Address:	16000 Table Mountain Parkway	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2964426	PURE SIC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303.571.4000

Email: denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Sipiora

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81090-607720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Sipiora
Signature:	/des/
Date:	11/29/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0925

OP \$40.00 2964426

900239873

# Total Attachments: 8 source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page1.tif source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page2.tif source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page3.tif source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page4.tif source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page5.tif source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page6.tif source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page7.tif source=PURE SIC Assignment Documentation#page8.tif

# United States Trademark Registration Number 2,964,426 for **PURE SIC**

Index of Documentation in Support of Changes in Ownership

April 28, 1999 – Coors Porcelain Company, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, acquired the assets of Dallas Ceramics, Inc., a Texas Corporation (see Exhibit 1 - SEC Issue Sheet)

October 27, 1999 - Coors Porcelain Company, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, changed its name to CoorsTek, Inc., a Colorado Corporation (see Exhibit 2 – Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation)

**December 7, 1999** - CoorsTek, Inc., a Colorado Corporation merged with and into CoorsTek, Inc., a Delaware corporation (see Exhibit 3 – Articles of Merger)

**February 5, 2004** – Thomas A Sibley, former President of Dallas Ceramics, Inc., a Texas Corporation, executes a Declaration Under Section 2(F) in testament to the above-referenced changes – (see Exhibit 4 – Declaration Under Section 2(F)

**February 16, 2012** – Paul S. Cha, Assistant General Counsel for CoorsTek, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, executes a Declaration in testament to the above-referenced changes – (see Exhibit 5 – Declaration of Paul S. Cha

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND 64704735 1

Filed Pursuant to Rule 424(b)(4) Registration No. 333-38824 Registration No. 333-41798 Registration No. 333-41802

[LOGO OF CoorsTek]

3,000,000 Shares

#### Common Stock

We are offering 3,000,000 shares of our common stock. Our common stock is traded on the Nasdaq National Market under the symbol "CRTK." The last reported sale price of our common stock on the Nasdaq National Market on July 19, 2000 was \$40.0625 per share.

Investing in our common stock involves risks.

# See "Risk Factors" beginning on page 5.

	Per Share	
		2400 000 000
Public Offering Price	. \$40.00	\$120,000,000
Underwriting Discounts and Commissions	. \$ 2.24	\$ 6,720,000
Proceeds, before expenses, to CoorsTek	. \$37.76	\$113,280,000

The Securities Exchange Commission and state securities regulators have not approved or disapproved these securities, or determined if this prospectus is truthful or complete. Any representation to the contrary is a criminal offense.

We have granted the underwriters a 30-day option to purchase up to an additional 450,000 shares of common stock to cover over-allotments. FleetBoston Robertson Stephens Inc. expects to deliver the shares of common stock to investors on July 25, 2000.

# Robertson Stephens

**CIBC World Markets** 

Needham & Company, Inc.

First Security Van Kasper

Friedman Billings Ramsey

The date of this Prospectus is July 20, 2000.

#### **Inside Front Cover**

[Graphic material omitted, including text "Customer Solutions begin with . . ." and pictures labeled "Design," "Engineering," "Manufacturing" and "Assembly" and photographs of semiconductor manufacturing equipment components.]

http://ipo.nasdaq.com/edgar\_conv\_html/2000/07/20/15/0000927356-00-001451.html[6/6/2012 9:13:37 AM]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0928

directly to their end users.

- . Maintain Technological Expertise in Advanced Materials. We intend to maintain our technological expertise in engineered solutions incorporating precision-machined metals, technical ceramics, engineered plastics or combinations of these materials. In addition, we plan to continue working with our customers to enhance existing materials and incorporate new materials, which will allow our customers to successfully develop new generations of equipment.
- . Diversify Semiconductor Capital Equipment OEM Customer Base. We intend to diversify our customer base within the semiconductor capital equipment market through two approaches. First, we plan to extend our product offerings within existing customers, such as Applied Materials, ASM Lithography, LAM Research and Novellus, by targeting additional product lines. Second, we intend to leverage our leadership position in supplying semiconductor OEMs to actively pursue new relationships with additional key customers.
- . Pursue Strategic Acquisitions. We successfully completed one acquisition in 1998, four in 1999 and one in the first quarter of 2000. We plan to continue to pursue strategic acquisitions that enable us to expand our geographic reach, add manufacturing capacity, secure new customers, diversify into complementary product markets and broaden our technological capabilities and value-added service offerings.

# Recent Acquisitions

Since our decision in late 1998 to focus our resources on the semiconductor capital equipment market, we have completed a series of strategic acquisitions to expand capacity, increase capability and broaden our global presence to address the evolving service requirements of the semiconductor capital equipment market. Through these acquisitions, we gained new facilities that are strategically located to support our customers. Primarily customer-driven, our acquisition activity in this market has also been influenced by supplier consolidation and the trend to outsource engineering, prototyping, manufacturing, assembly and testing of components and integrated systems to larger, turnkey suppliers.

On March 1, 1999, we acquired Edwards Enterprises for approximately \$18.0 million. Edwards Enterprises, a manufacturer of medium to large precision- machined parts, is located in Newark, California with proximity to our OEM customer facilities. Edwards Enterprises is the principal supplier of chamber mainframes, the central component in Applied Materials flagship Centura and Endura platforms. This acquisition diversified our business within Applied Materials, expanded our manufacturing capabilities and capacity and enabled us to gain similar business from other large semiconductor OEM customers.

30

On March 12, 1999, we acquired certain assets and liabilities of Precision Technologies for approximately \$22.0 million in cash and 300,000 warrants to purchase shares of Graphic Packaging common stock at an exercise price equal to the fair market value at the date of closing. In connection with our spin-off from Graphic Packaging, these warrants were converted into warrants to purchase 168,768 shares of our common stock at an exercise price equal to \$22.22 per share. Precision Technologies, located in Livermore, California, manufactures small to medium precision-machined components for the semiconductor, medical and aircraft industries. This acquisition expanded our precision-machining capabilities and our available capacity in this geographic region. In addition, we began assembling CMP equipment for a major semiconductor capital equipment manufacturer based on Precision Technologies' prior relationship.

On April 28, 1999, we acquired the assets of Dallas Ceramics, Inc. for approximately \$2.7 million. We consolidated the assets of this company, formerly located in Dallas, Texas, with one of our facilities in Benton, Arkansas. This acquisition added the capability to manufacture silicon carbide using chemical vapor deposition. Because of its high purity and strength at high temperatures, silicon carbide is an ideal material for use in the production of semiconductors. This acquisition expanded our materials capabilities and therefore our product offerings to our semiconductor capital equipment customers.

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242 For office use only

THED

DONETTALIANTEMY
CHORADOSECRILANY OF STATE

1 707 100 31 100 50 51 100 50

CHANCELL

DPC 1971 DS 3555
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	e provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following rendment to its Articles of Incorporation: $WCC_j$	
FIRST:	The name of the corporation is Coors Porcelain Company	
SECOND:	The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on October 27  19 99, as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an X	
below:		
	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators	
	No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors	
<del></del>	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required.	
X_	Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval.	
THIRD:	If changing the corporate name, the new name of the corporation is <u>CoorsTek, Inc.</u>	
FOURTH: of issued share	The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation as provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows:	
If these amend	Iments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date:  (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)	
	Coors Porcelain Company	
	Signature  Name Joseph Coors, Jr.  Title Chief Executive Officer	
SOS.FORM.00 Revised 7/95	2(DOC# 3091)	
WDE - 68134/11 - 872040	2 71	

ARTICLES OF MERGER COMORADO SECRETARY OF STATE COORSTEK, INC., a Colorado corporation into COORSTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation SECRETARY OF STATE 12-07-1999 13:47:39

Pursuant to Sections 7-111-104 and 7-111-105 of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, on behalf of CoorsTek, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CoorsTek Delaware"), the undersigned hereby affirms, executes and delivers this Articles of Merger to the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado as follows:

- Attached hereto as Exhibit A is an executed copy of the Plan of Merger between CoorsTek Delaware and CoorsTek, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("CoorsTek Colorado"), whereby CoorsTek Colorado shall merge into CoorsTek Delaware and CoorsTek Delaware shall be the surviving entity (the "Merger"). The principal offices of CoorsTek Delaware shall be at 16000 Table Mountain Parkway, Golden, Colorado 80403.
- The Plan of Merger was approved by the unanimous written consent of the sole stockholder of CoorsTek Delaware, which unanimous written consent is sufficient for approval of the Merger.
- The Plan of Merger was approved by the unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder of CoorsTek Colorado, which unanimous written consent is sufficient for approval of the Merger.
- Immediately prior to the Merger, CoorsTek Colorado owned all of the outstanding capital stock of CoorsTek Delaware. The effective date of the Merger shall be the date of the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A, which date is in compliance with Section 7-111-104(5) of the Colorado Business Corporation Act.

Dated December 7, 1999

COORSTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation

Joseph Coors, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST

Title: Secretary

\\\DE - 68134/1 - #68953 v4

MAR. 23, 2004<sub>4</sub>12:22PM COORSTEK-GOLDEN Attorney Docket No. 17200-032600 1 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commiscionar for Trademarks, Box RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA, 22202-3513 on TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Sara B. McPeak IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE In re application of: TM Attorney: Edward Nelson Dallas Ceramics, Inc. Law Office: 114 Serial No. 75/704,600 Filed: May 13, 1999 DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 2(F) OF THOMAS SIBLEY For: PURE SIC Commissioner for Trademarks Box RESPONSES NO PEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Dear Madame: I, A. Thomas Sibley, declare than ... I was the President of Dallas Ceramics, Inc. from before the filing date of the

present application to about October 2002. In about April 1999, the assets of Dallas Ceramics, Inc. were

purchased by Coorstek, Inc., and I subsequently became an Engineering Manager at Coorstek. I have

(collectively herein, "Applicant") regarding the extensive use, promotion and advertising of the PURE SIC mark for "ceremic components for use in high temperature overs used for substrate processing," the

personal knowledge of the operations and activities of Dallas Ceramies, Inc. and Coorstek, Inc.

PAGE 5/21 \* RCVD AT 3/23/2004 1:19:23 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SYR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/0 \* DNIS:7468108 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):08-48

Exhibit 5

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registration of:

Dallas Ceramics, Inc.

Registration No. 2,964,426

For: PURE SIC

TM Specialist: Tamika Whitsey

DECLARATION OF PAUL S. CHA

Commissioner for Trademarks Post Registration Division P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Madam:

#### I, PAUL S. CHA, declare that:

- I am Assistant General Counsel for CoorsTek, Inc. The facts stated in this

  Declaration are known to me personally except as otherwise stated herein, and if called as a witness in this matter I would be competent to testify concerning them.
- 2. Upon information and belief, the previous owner of the above identified trademark PURE SIC was Dallas Ceramics, Inc., and its registration for "ceramic components for use in high temperature ovens used for substrate processing," are the goods identified in the registration (the "Goods").
- 3. In about April 1999, the assets of Dallas Ceramics, Inc. were purchased by CoorsTek, Inc. I have been informed of the operations and activities of Dallas Ceramics, Inc. and CoorsTek, Inc. regarding the extensive use, promotion and advertising of the PURE SIC mark for the Goods. I am further authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of CoorsTek, Inc. as owner of the mark.

Registration No. 2,964,426

4. During prosecution of the PURE SIC trademark application, the past President of

Dallas Ceramics, Inc., Mr. Thomas Sibley, submitted a sworn declaration (on the topic of acquired

distinctiveness) stating that the assets of Dallas Ceramics, Inc. were purchased by Coorstek, Inc. (See

Exhibit 1). This declaration was signed under penalty of perjury on February 5, 2004. These documents

are also currently found on the Trademark Document Retrieval ("TDR") portion of the USPTO database

web site.

5. No formal intellectual property transfer of assets documents relating to the PURE

SIC trademark registration were prepared or recorded, however, a security interest was assigned from

CoorsTek, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A. on December 21, 2001 and released by Bank of America, N.A.

on October 8, 2003 as recorded at the Trademark Office's assignment database at Reels/Frames

2461/0822 and 2736/0994 respectively.

6. CoorsTek, Inc. has been continuously using the trademark in commerce since its

registration date of July 5, 2005.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all

statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were

made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or

imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Dated: February 16, 2012

Name: Paul S. Cha

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Pals. OL

CoorsTek, Inc.

63981449 v1

2

**RECORDED: 11/29/2012**